

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13729/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2009 in CRA No. 18/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHOKEY AGARWAL @ PAYAL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYARANI LAKHPATRAI AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Shakhardande, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Prasad Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shama Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate accepts notice for the respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.  
affidavit may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Rejoinder

In the meantime, status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(S. Thapar) (Indu Satiya)  
PS to Registrar Court Master