

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13729/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in CRA No. 18/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHOKEY AGARWAL @ PAYAL GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYARANI LAKHPATRAI AGARWAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20016-20017 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 13729/2009 Mr.Nikhil Shekhardande, Adv.
& for respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
In SLP 20016-17/09 Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.for
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 13729/2009 Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
& for petitioner(s) Mr.Kaushik Murali, Adv.
In SLP 20016-17/09 Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. However,
we direct the trial Court to decide the suit of the
respondent-mother within six months' from today.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master